Department of Planning and Community Development

> Robert J. Luongo Planning Director

(781) 340-5015

## Town of Weymouth Massachusetts

Robert L. Hedlund Mayor

75 Middle Street Weymouth, MA 02189

www.weymouth.ma.us

## Planning Board Agenda Joint Public Meeting with Town Council Monday, December 5, 2022 7:30 P.M. Town Council Chambers Alternative Virtual Access Available Via Zoom

The Town Council returned to in-person meetings, and Councilors will attend in-person. Access via Zoom is also available to residents who are unable or do not feel comfortable attending in person.

Topic: Town Council Meeting Time: **December 5, 2022** 07:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84953531442?pwd=QnVGbVYyR3FzZkJBVEhOU3hOcElOUT09 Meeting ID: 849 5353 1442 Passcode: 846385 One tap mobile +13017158592,,84953531442#,,,,\*846385# US (Washington DC) +13052241968,,84953531442#,,,,\*846385# US

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Measure 22 131- Citizen Petition-Proposed New Building Moratorium
- 3. Adjournment

Town of Weymouth Department of Planning and Community Development Weymouth Town Hall, 75 Middle Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Weymouth, MA 02189 Telephone: (781) 340-5015 Fax: (781) 335-3283 Website: www.weymouth.ma.us